FAMILY DATASHEET
Cisco Cloud-Managed
Switching
Overview
Cisco Meraki offers a broad range of switches that are designed to be easy
to manage without compromising any of the power and flexibility
traditionally found in enterprise-class switches.
Meraki access and aggregation switches are all managed through an

stacking, and increased availability
• Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP), Bridge Protocol Data Unit (BDPU)
guard, root guard, and other safeguards to help prevent misconfigurations
and reduce convergence time
• Per-port VLAN configuration
• Multiple administrative roles with sophisticated security policy management
• High-performance layer 3 routing capabilities on select models
MERAKI .COM
Catalyst 9300-M
(Gigabit)
Catalyst 9300 L-M
(Gigabit)
Catalyst 9300-M (mGig)
Usage High-performance branch and campus, secure Wi-Fi 7 deployments Secure Wi-Fi 7 deployments
Interface 24/48x 1 GbE RJ45 24/48x 1 GbE RJ45 C9300-24UX-M: 24x 10G mGig
C9300-48UXM-M: 36x 2.5 mGig
and 12x 10G mGig
C9300-48UN-M: 48x 5G mGig
Uplinks 4x 1G/10G SFP/SFP+
8x 1/10G SFP/SFP+
2x 40G QSFP
2x 1G/10G/25G SFP/SFP+

MS390 MS390-24E-HW LIC-MS390-24A-xY MS390-24 Advanced license and support
MS390-24E-HW LIC-MS390-24E-xY MS390-24 Enterprise license and support
MS390-48E-HW LIC-MS390-48A-xY MS390-48 Advanced license and support
MS390-48E-HW LIC-MS390-48E-xY MS390-48 Enterprise license and support
MS410 MS410-16-HW LIC-MS410-16-xY MS410-16 Enterprise license and support
MS410-32-HW LIC-MS410-32-xY MS410-32 Enterprise license and support
MS425 MS425-16-HW LIC-MS425-16-xY MS425-16 Enterprise license and support
MS425-32-HW LIC-MS425-32-xY MS425-32 Enterprise license and support
MS450 MS450-12-HW LIC-MS450-12-xY MS450-12 Enterprise license and support
MS FAM ILY DATAS HEET  19
MERAKI .COM
Co-term Licensing
MS co-term licenses are available in 1-, 3-, 5-, 7-, and 10-year terms.
Product Model License Description
Catalyst C9300-24T-M LIC-C9300-24E-xY Catalyst 9300-M 12, 24 ports Enterprise license and support
9300-M 24
ports
C9300-24P-M LIC-C9300-24A-xY Catalyst 9300-M 12, 24 ports Advanced license and support
Catalyst C9300-24U-M
9300L-M 24
ports
Catalyst
9300X-M 12
C9300-24UX-M
C9300L-24T-4X-M
C9300L-24P-4X-M
and 24 ports C9300L-24UXG-4X-M
C9300X-24HX-M
C9300-24S-M
C9300X-12Y-M
C9300X-24Y-M
Catalyst C9300-48T-M LIC-C9300-48E-xY Catalyst 9300-M 48 ports Enterprise license and support
9300-M 48
ports
C9300-48P-M LIC-C9300-48A-xY Catalyst 9300-M 48 ports Advanced license and support
Catalyst C9300-48U-M
9300L-M 48
ports
Catalyst

MERAKI .COM
Licensing
Every license is available in 1-, 3-, 5-, 7-, and 10-year terms.
Optional accessories
Description Accessory Supported models
Power cable Region-specific power cords are not
included in the box. Order the
appropriate power cord separately:
MA-PWR-CORD-US MA-PWR-CORD-BR
MA-PWR-CORD-EU MA-PWR-CORD-TW
MA-PWR-CORD-UK MA-PWR-CORD-AU
MA-PWR-CORD-CN MA-PWR-CORD-AR
MA-PWR-CORD-IN
All models
150 W power adapter MA-PWR-150WAC-ADP MS130-8X and MS130-8P
300 W power adapter MA-PWR-300WAC-ADP MS130-12X
30 W power adapter MA-PWR-30WAC MS130-8
300 W power adapter for MS130R1 MA-PWR-300W-INDADP MS130R
External power supply DC 54 V/1.67 A, 90 W, MA-PWR-90WAC
DC 12 V/2.5 A, 30 W, MA-PWR-30WAC
MS120-8, MS120-8-LP
250 W power supply MA-PWR-250WAC MS250-24, MS250-48, MS350-24, MS350-48, MS410,
MS425
640 W power supply MA-PWR-640WAC MS250-24P, MS250-48LP, MS350-24P, MS350-48LP
1,025 W power supply MA-PWR-1025WAC MS250-24P, MS250-48FP, MS350-24X, MS350-48FP,
all MS355 models
350 W power supply MA-PWR-350WAC MS390-24HW, MS390-48HW
715 W power supply MA-PWR-715WAC All MS390 models
1,100 W power supply MA-PWR-1100WAC All MS390 models
40G stacking cable
(0.5 m, 1 m, and 3 m)
MA-CBL-40G-50CM
MA-CBL-40G-1M
MA-CBL-40G-3M
MS210, MS225, MS250, MS350, MS410, and MS425
100G stacking cable
(0.5 m, 1 m, and 3 m)
MA-CBL-100G-50CM
MA-CBL-100G-1M
MA-CBL-100G-3M
MS150, MS355, MS450
16K system fan MA-FAN-16K MS350-24, MS350-24P, MS350-48, MS350-48LP,
MS350-48FP, MS410
18K system fan MA-FAN-18K MS350-24X, MS425 series
StackPower cables MA-CBL-SPWR-30CM
MA-CBL-SPWR-150CM
All MS390 models
Stacking cables MA-CBL-120G-50CM
MA-CBL-120G-1M
MA-CBL-120G-3M
All MS390 models
Meraki MS switches support SFP/SFP+/QSFP+ optic accessories for high-speed connectivity. Meraki offers a variety of GbE, 10 GbE, and 40 GbE accessories. Full specifications and
compatibility information is available in the Meraki accessories datasheet.
1 Please note, U.S. free power cord logic does not apply on the MS130R switch itself. A free power cord will be automatically added to U.S. orders with MA-PWR-300W-INDADP
when there is no power cord in the same order.
MS FAM ILY DATAS HEET  21
Description Accessory Supported models
8x 1/10G SFP+ uplink module MA-MOD-8x10G All MS390 models
4x 1/10G SFP+ uplink module MA-MOD-4x10G1 All MS390 models
2x 40G QSFP+ uplink module MA-MOD-2x40G All MS390 models
16K2 system fan MA-FAN-16K2 All MS390 models
350 W AC platinum power supply PWR-C1-350WAC-P-M Catalyst 9300X-M and Catalyst 9300L-M
715 W AC platinum power supply PWR-C1-715WAC-P-M
1,100 W AC platinum power supply PWR-C1-1100WAC-P-M
1,900 W AC platinum power supply PWR-C1-1900WAC-P-M Catalyst 9300X-M models and Catalyst 9300-M models
C9300L 1M Type 3A Stacking
Cable used with KIT2
STACK-T3A-1M-M Catalyst 9300L-M models
C9300L 3M Type 3A Stacking
Cable used with KIT2
STACK-T3A-3M-M
C9300L 50CM Type 3A Stacking
Cable used with KIT2
STACK-T3A-50CM-M
C9300L-M Stack Kit C9300L-STAK-KIT2-M Catalyst 9300L-M models
2x 1/10/25G SFP/SFP+ uplink
module
C9300-NM-2Y-M Catalyst 9300-M models
8x 1/10/25G SFP28 uplink module C9300X-NM-8Y-M Catalyst 9300X-M models
2x 40G/100G QSFP28 uplink
module
C9300X-NM-2C-M
Catalyst 9300-M StackPower
cable, 30 cm
CAB-SPWR-30CM-M Catalyst 9300-M series
Catalyst 9300-M StackPower
cable, 150 cm
CAB-SPWR-150CM-M Catalyst 9300-M series
Catalyst 9300-M stacking cable,
0.5 m
STACK-T1-50CM-M Catalyst 9300-M models and Catalyst 9300X-M models
Catalyst 9300-M stacking cable,
1 m
STACK-T1-1M-M
Catalyst 9300-M stacking cable,
3 m
STACK-T1-3M-M
System fan FAN-T2-M All Catalyst 9300-M/9300L-M/9300X-M models
Catalyst 9300-M rack mount kit 4PT-KIT-T2-M Catalyst 9300-M series
2x 40G uplink module C9300-NM-2Q-M Catalyst 9300-M series
8x 10G/1G uplink module C9300-NM-8X-M Catalyst 9300-M series
1 MA-MOD-4 x  10G reached end-of-sale on November 1, 2021. Please refer to its end-of-sale announcement for further details.
MS FAM ILY DATAS HEET  22
MERAKI .COM

• Catalyst 9300-M series datasheet
MS FAM ILY DATAS HEET  23
MERAKI .COM